Mohammed Elamir, MD, an Internist with JC Medical Spa

Get to know Internist Dr. Mohammed Elamir, who serves patients in Jersey City, New Jersey.



New York City, Sep 25, 2019 (Issuewire.com) - Dr. Elamir is a board-certified internist who has a philosophy of using the most up-to-date medical information and recommendations, along with the

patients' needs, to practice the best, personalized medicine. He is currently serving patients at his private practice, JC Medical Spa, which offers aesthetic procedures such as botox, fillers, IV vitamin drip, and weight loss injections.

In 2012, Dr. Elamir earned his medical degree from St. Matthew's University. Upon relocating to the United States, he went on to complete his residency in internal medicine at Jersey City Medical Center in 2015 where he also was the Chief Resident of the Internal Medicine Program.

After a few years of practicing at the MM Jersey City Breathing Center, Dr. Elamir developed a desire to specialize in aesthetic medicine, receiving a certification from the American Board of Aesthetic Medicine in 2017.

Dr. Elamir is a member of the American Medical Association, which was founded in 1847 and incorporated in 1897. It is the largest association of physicians—both MDs and DOs—and medical students in the United States. The AMA's mission is "to promote the art and science of medicine and the betterment of public health."

Internal medicine is the medical specialty dealing with the prevention, diagnosis, and treatment of adult diseases. Physicians specializing in internal medicine are called internists.

In addition to English, Dr. Elamir speaks Spanish and Arabic.

Learn More about Dr. Mohammed Elamir:

Through his findatopdoc profile, https://www.findatopdoc.com/doctor/2892189-Mohammed-Elamir-Internist or through JC Medical Spa, https://www.jcmedicalspa.com/

About FindaTopDoc.com

FindaTopDoc is a digital health information company that helps connect patients with local physicians and specialists who accept your insurance. Our goal is to help guide you on your journey towards optimal health by providing you with the know-how to make informed decisions for you and your family.

Media Contact

Your Health Contact

clientservice@yourhealthcontact.com

Source: Mohammed Elamir, MD

See on IssueWire: https://www.issuewire.com/mohammed-elamir-md-an-internist-with-jc-medical-

spa-1645579971741031